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Solar Heated Swimming Pool Cover

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Solar Heated Swimming
Pool Cover
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1. Product Description

Model
Shape &
Materials

Color
Product
Size
(A*B)

Thickness Packing List

200-12*24

Rectangle,
PE

Blue

24*12ft
8mil

Solar pool cover
*1pc
Instruction *1pc

200-28*14 28*14ft
300-24*12 24*12ft

12mil
300-28*14 28*14ft
300-32*16 32*16ft
300-36*18 36*18ft
300-40*20 40*20ft
280-10 Round, PE 10ft 15mil

400-24*12

Rectangle,
PE

24*12ft

16mil
400-28*14 28*14ft
400-32*16 32*16ft
400-36*18 36*18ft
400-40*20 40*20ft

2. Precautionary Note & WARNING

Note
 Please read all instructions carefully
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 Retain instructions for future reference.
 Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order.
 Always place the product on a fat, steady and stable surface.
 Keep all small parts and packaging materials for this product away from
babies and children as they potentially pose a serious choking hazard.
 Do not get on top of or swim under the cover. Remove the cover prior to using

hot tub.

WARNING
 Avoid drowning risk, this is not a safety cover.
 Assembly and disassembly by adults only.
 Remove cover completely before entry of bathers.
 entrapment possible keep children away.
 While pool is in use, store solar blanket away from the pool so that it does not
cause a hazard to pool users.
 Children or pet cannot be seen under the cover.
 Stay off cover -will not support weight.
 Remove standing water - child can drown on top of cover non-secured or
improperly secured covers are a hazard.
 Always remove the solar blanket in windy conditions as it may blow off of the
pool
Follow these rules to avoid entanglement, drowning, paralysis or other
serious injury.

3. Directions for Trimming and Use
1）Using a tape measure, determine your pool’s inside surface dimensions
at the waterline.
2）Now lay your new cover, bubble-side down, onto a flat surface,
3）Mark the above dimensions on the smooth side of the cover, using a
marking pen. Using scissors, trim to rough size, length and width.
4）Cutting the cover about 2 inches larger to help keep it from shifting
during the filtration cycle.



4

5）Now place the roughly-trimmed cover in your filled pool, bubble-side down.

6）Using the marker, trace around rounded corners and any other pool
features requiring a cutout or additional trimming.
7）Trim again as needed with scissors.

4. Cleaning
Every month or two, clean both sides with safe and non-foaming cleaner.
Then rinse with a garden hose and place back in pool, bubble-side down.
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Manufacturer:Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPEC
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Przykrycie basenu podgrzewane energią

słoneczną

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Solar Heated Swimming
Pool Cover
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4. Opis produktu

Model
Kształt &
Materiały

Kolor
Rozmiar

produktu 
(A*B)

Grubość
Lista rzeczy
do
spakowania

200-12*24

Prostokąt ,
PE

Niebieski

24*12 stóp
8 milionów

Osłona
basenu
słonecznego
* 1 szt
Instrukcja *
1 szt

200-28*14 28*14 stóp
300-24*12 24*12 stóp

12
milionów

300-28*14 28*14 stóp
300-32*16 32*16 stóp
300-36*18 36*18 stóp
300-40*20 40*20 stóp

280-10 Okrągły, PE 10 stóp
15

milionów
400-24*12

Prostokąt ,
PE

24*12 stóp

16
milionów

400-28*14 28*14 stóp
400-32*16 32*16 stóp
400-36*18 36*18 stóp
400-40*20 40*20 stóp

5. Uwaga i OSTRZEŻENIE  

Notatka
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 Proszę uważnie przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje
 Zachowaj instrukcje do wykorzystania w przyszłości.
 Przeczytaj uważnie każdy krok i postępuj zgodnie z odpowiednią kolejnością.
 Zawsze umieszczaj produkt na grubej, stabilnej i stabilnej powierzchni.
 Wszystkie małe części i materiały opakowaniowe tego produktu należy
trzymać z dala od dzieci i dzieci, ponieważ mogą one stwarzać poważne ryzyko
zadławienia.
 Nie wchodź na wierzch ani nie pływaj pod przykryciem. Usunąć osłonę przed

skorzystaniem z wanny z hydromasażem.

OSTRZEŻENIE
 Unikaj ryzyka utonięcia, to nie jest zabezpieczenie .
 Montaż i demontaż wyłącznie przez osoby pełnoletnie .
 Przed wejściem kąpiących się całkowicie zdejmij pokrywę .
 możliwe uwięzienie trzymaj dzieci z daleka .
 Podczas korzystania z basenu przechowuj koc solarny z dala od basenu, aby
go chronił nie powoduje zagrożenia dla użytkowników basenu.
 Pod przykryciem nie widać dzieci ani zwierząt .
 Nie zakrywaj pokrywy – nie utrzyma ciężaru.
 Usuń stojącą wodę – dziecko może utonąć na pokrywie niezabezpieczone
lub niewłaściwie zabezpieczone osłony stanowią zagrożenie.
 Zawsze zdejmuj koc solarny przy wietrznej pogodzie, ponieważ może zostać
zdmuchnięty basen
Postępuj zgodnie z poniższymi zasadami, aby uniknąć zaplątania się,
utonięcia, paraliżu lub innych poważnych obrażeń.

6. Wskazówki dotyczące przycinania i użytkowania
1) Za pomocą taśmy mierniczej określ wymiary wewnętrznej powierzchni
basenu na linii wody.
2) Teraz połóż nowe pokrycie bąbelkową stroną do dołu na płaskiej
powierzchni,
3) Zaznacz powyższe wymiary na gładkiej stronie okładki za pomocą
pisaka. Za pomocą nożyczek przytnij do przybliżonego rozmiaru, długości i
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szerokości.
4) Przytnij pokrywę o około 2 cale, aby zapobiec jej przesuwaniu się
podczas cyklu filtracji.

5) Teraz umieść wstępnie przyciętą pokrywę w napełnionym basenie, stroną z
bąbelkami w dół.

6) Używając markera, obrysuj zaokrąglone rogi i inne elementy basenu
wymagające wycięcia lub dodatkowego przycięcia.
7) W razie potrzeby przytnij ponownie nożyczkami.

4 . Czyszczenie
Co miesiąc lub dwa czyść obie strony bezpiecznym i niepieniącym
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środkiem czyszczącym.
Następnie spłucz wężem ogrodowym i włóż z powrotem do basenu, stroną
z bąbelkami w dół.

Producent : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu ,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornia 91730

REPUK E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPEC
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Solar Heated Swimming
Pool Cover
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7. Produktbeschreibung

Modell
Form &
Materialien

Farb
e

Produktgröße 


(A*B)

Dicke


Packliste 


200-12*2
4

Rechteck ,


SPORT

Blau

24*12ft
8 Mio

Solar -
Poolabdeckun
g * 1St
Anleitung
*1Stk

200-28*1
4

28*14ft

300-24*1
2

24*12ft

12 Mio

300-28*1
4

28*14ft

300-32*1
6

32*16ft

300-36*1
8

36*18ft

300-40*2
0

40 * 20 Fuß

280-10 Rund, PE 10 Fuß 15 Mio
400-24*1

2
Rechteck ,


SPORT

24*12ft
16 Mio

400-28*1
4

28*14ft
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400-32*1
6

32*16ft

400-36*1
8

36*18ft

400-40*2
0

40 * 20 Fuß

8. Sicherheitshinweis und Warnung  

Notiz
 Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch
 Bewahren Sie die Anweisungen zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.
 Lesen Sie jeden Schritt sorgfältig durch und befolgen Sie die richtige
Reihenfolge.
 Stellen Sie das Produkt immer auf eine fette, stabile und stabile Oberfläche.
 Halten Sie alle Kleinteile und Verpackungsmaterialien dieses Produkts von
Babys fern und Kinder, da sie möglicherweise eine ernsthafte Erstickungsgefahr
darstellen.
 Steigen Sie nicht auf die Abdeckung und schwimmen Sie nicht darunter.

Entfernen Ziehen Sie die Abdeckung ab, bevor Sie den Whirlpool benutzen.

WARNUNG
 Vermeiden Sie das Risiko des Ertrinkens, dies ist keine
Sicherheitsabdeckung .
 Auf- und Abbau nur durch Erwachsene .
 Sie die Abdeckung vollständig, bevor Badegäste eintreten .
 Einklemmen möglich Halten Sie Kinder fern .
 Bewahren Sie die Solardecke während der Nutzung des Pools so auf, dass
sie nicht in der Nähe des Pools liegt stellt keine Gefahr für die Poolbenutzer dar.
 Kinder oder Haustiere können unter der Abdeckung nicht gesehen werden .
 Halten Sie die Abdeckung fern – trägt das Gewicht nicht.
 Sie stehendes Wasser – das Kind kann auf der Abdeckung ertrinken Nicht
oder nicht ordnungsgemäß gesicherte Abdeckungen stellen eine Gefahr dar.
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 immer ab, da sie sonst wegfliegen kann der Pool
Befolgen Sie diese Regeln, um ein Verfangen, Ertrinken, Lähmungen oder
andere schwere Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

9. Anweisungen zum Trimmen und Gebrauch
1) Bestimmen Sie mit einem Maßband die Innenfläche Ihres Pools an der
Wasserlinie .
2）Legen Sie nun Ihre neue Abdeckung mit der Luftpolsterseite nach unten
auf eine ebene Fläche.
3）Markieren Sie die oben genannten Maße mit einem Markierungsstift auf
der glatten Seite der Abdeckung. Mit einer Schere auf grobe Größe, Länge
und Breite zuschneiden.
4）Schneiden Sie die Abdeckung etwa 5 cm größer aus, damit sie sich
während des Filterzyklus nicht verschiebt.

5）Legen Sie nun die grob zugeschnittene Abdeckung mit der Blasenseite nach
unten in Ihren gefüllten Pool.
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6）Zeichnen Sie mit dem Marker abgerundete Ecken und alle anderen
Poolmerkmale nach, die einen Ausschnitt oder zusätzlichen Zuschnitt
erfordern.
7）Bei Bedarf noch einmal mit einer Schere zuschneiden.

4 . Reinigung
Reinigen Sie alle ein bis zwei Monate beide Seiten mit einem sicheren und
nicht schäumenden Reiniger.
Anschließend mit einem Gartenschlauch abspülen und mit der Blasenseite
nach unten wieder in den Pool legen.

Hersteller : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu ,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPEC
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Couverture de piscine chauffée à l'énergie
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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Solar Heated Swimming
Pool Cover
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10. Description du produit

Modèle
Forme &
Matériaux

Couleur
Taille du
produit
(UN B)

Épaisseur
Liste de
colisage

200-12*24

Rectangle ,
PE

Bleu

24*12
pieds

8 millions

Couverture de
piscine solaire
* 1 pièce
Instructions * 1
pièce

200-28*14
28*14
pieds

300-24*12
24*12
pieds

12 millions

300-28*14
28*14
pieds

300-32*16
32*16
pieds

300-36*18
36*18
pieds

300-40*20
40*20
pieds

280-10 Rond, PE 10 pieds 15 millions

400-24*12
Rectangle ,

PE

24*12
pieds

16 millions
400-28*14

28*14
pieds
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400-32*16
32*16
pieds

400-36*18
36*18
pieds

400-40*20
40*20
pieds

11. N ote de précaution et AVERTISSEMENT

Note
 Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions
 Conserver les instructions pour référence future.
 Lisez attentivement chaque étape et suivez l’ordre approprié.
 Placez toujours le produit sur une surface grasse, stable et stable.
 Gardez toutes les petites pièces et matériaux d'emballage de ce produit hors
de portée des bébés. et les enfants car ils présentent potentiellement un grave
risque d'étouffement.
 Ne montez pas sur la couverture et ne nagez pas sous la couverture. Retirer

le couvercle avant d’utiliser le spa.

AVERTISSEMENT
 Évitez les risques de noyade, ce n'est pas une couverture de sécurité .
 Montage et démontage réservés aux adultes .
 Enlever complètement le couvercle avant l'entrée des baigneurs .
 piégeage possible éloigner les enfants .
 Pendant que la piscine est utilisée, rangez la couverture solaire loin de la
piscine afin qu'elle ne présente aucun danger pour les utilisateurs de la piscine.
 Les enfants ou les animaux domestiques ne peuvent pas être vus sous la
couverture .
 Ne restez pas à l'abri - ne supportera pas le poids.
 Éliminez l'eau stagnante - l'enfant peut se noyer sur le dessus de la
couverture. les couvertures non sécurisées ou mal sécurisées constituent un
danger.
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 Retirez toujours la couverture solaire par temps venteux, car elle pourrait
s'envoler. la piscine
Suivez ces règles pour éviter tout enchevêtrement, noyade, paralysie ou
autre blessure grave.

12. Mode d'emploi pour la coupe et l'utilisation
1）À l'aide d'un mètre ruban, déterminez les dimensions de la surface
intérieure de votre piscine au niveau de la ligne de flottaison.
2) Posez maintenant votre nouvelle couverture, côté bulle vers le bas, sur
une surface plane,
3) Marquez les dimensions ci-dessus sur le côté lisse du couvercle, à l'aide
d'un marqueur. À l’aide de ciseaux, coupez à la taille, la longueur et la
largeur approximatives.
4) Couper le couvercle environ 2 pouces plus grand pour l'empêcher de
bouger pendant le cycle de filtration.

5) Placez maintenant la couverture grossièrement taillée dans votre piscine
remplie, côté bulle vers le bas.
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6) À l'aide du marqueur, tracez le contour des coins arrondis et de toute
autre caractéristique de la piscine nécessitant une découpe ou une coupe
supplémentaire.
7) Coupez à nouveau si nécessaire avec des ciseaux.

4 . Nettoyage
Tous les mois ou tous les deux mois, nettoyez les deux côtés avec un
nettoyant sûr et non moussant.
Rincez ensuite avec un tuyau d'arrosage et remettez-le dans la piscine,
côté bulle vers le bas.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu ,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPEC
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Zonne-energie verwarmde zwembadafdekking

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Solar Heated Swimming
Pool Cover
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13. Productomschrijving

Model
Vorm &
Materialen

Kleur
Product

grootte 
(A*B)

Dikte Paklijst  

200-12*24

Rechthoek ,
PE

Blauw

24*12ft
8mil

Zonne -
zwembadafdekking
*1 st
Instructie *1 st

200-28*14 28*14ft
300-24*12 24*12ft

12mil
300-28*14 28*14ft
300-32*16 32*16ft
300-36*18 36*18ft
300-40*20 40*20ft
280-10 Rond, PE 10ft 15mil

400-24*12

Rechthoek ,
PE

24*12ft

16mil
400-28*14 28*14ft
400-32*16 32*16ft
400-36*18 36*18ft
400-40*20 40*20ft

14. VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN &

WAARSCHUWING  
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Opmerking
 Lees alle instructies aandachtig door
 Bewaar de instructies voor toekomstig gebruik.
 Lees elke stap aandachtig door en volg de juiste volgorde.
 Plaats het product altijd op een dikke, stabiele en stabiele ondergrond.
 Houd alle kleine onderdelen en verpakkingsmaterialen van dit product uit de
buurt van baby's en kinderen, aangezien deze mogelijk een ernstig
verstikkingsgevaar vormen.
 Ga niet op de afdekking staan en zwem er niet onder. Verwijderen de

afdekking voordat u de hot tub gebruikt.

WAARSCHUWING
 Voorkom verdrinkingsgevaar, dit is geen veiligheidsdekking .
 Montage en demontage alleen door volwassenen .
 Verwijder de afdekking volledig voordat zwemmers binnenkomen .
 beknelling mogelijk houd kinderen op afstand .
 Terwijl het zwembad in gebruik is, bewaart u de zonnedeken uit de buurt van
het zwembad, zodat deze niet in de buurt van het zwembad ligt veroorzaakt geen
gevaar voor zwembadgebruikers.
 Kinderen of huisdieren zijn niet zichtbaar onder de hoes .
 Blijf uit de dekking - ondersteunt geen gewicht.
 Verwijder stilstaand water - kind kan bovenop de hoes verdrinken
niet-beveiligde of onjuist bevestigde afdekkingen vormen een gevaar.
 altijd bij wind, aangezien deze kan afwaaien het zwembad
Volg deze regels om verstrikking, verdrinking, verlamming of ander ernstig
letsel te voorkomen.

15. Aanwijzingen voor trimmen en gebruik
1）Bepaal met behulp van een meetlint de afmetingen van het
binnenoppervlak van uw zwembad op de waterlijn .
2) Leg nu uw nieuwe hoes met de bubbelzijde naar beneden op een vlak
oppervlak,
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3) Markeer de bovenstaande afmetingen op de gladde zijde van de hoes
met een markeerpen. Knip met een schaar tot een ruw formaat, lengte en
breedte.
4）Het deksel ongeveer 5 cm groter snijden om te voorkomen dat het
verschuift tijdens de filtratiecyclus.

5）Plaats nu de grof gesneden afdekking in uw gevulde zwembad, met de
bubbelzijde naar beneden.

6) Gebruik de marker om rond afgeronde hoeken en andere
zwembadkenmerken te traceren die een uitsnede of extra trimmen
vereisen.
7) Knip indien nodig opnieuw bij met een schaar.
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4 . Schoonmaak
Reinig beide zijden elke maand of twee met een veilige en
niet-schuimende reiniger.
Spoel vervolgens af met een tuinslang en plaats het terug in het zwembad,
met de bubbelzijde naar beneden.

Fabrikant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu ,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd in de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPEC
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Soluppvärmd poolskydd

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Solar Heated Swimming
Pool Cover
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16. Produktbeskrivning

Modell
S hape &
Material

Fär
g

Produktstorlek 


(A*B)

T
hicknes

s

Packlista 


200-12*2
4

rektangel ,

PE

Blå

24*12 fot
8 mil

S olar
poolskydd *
1st
Instruktion *1st

200-28*1
4

28*14 fot

300-24*1
2

24*12 fot

12 mil

300-28*1
4

28*14 fot

300-32*1
6

32*16 fot

300-36*1
8

36*18 fot

300-40*2
0

40*20 fot

280-10 Rund, PE 10 fot 15 mil
400-24*1

2
rektangel ,


PE

24*12 fot
16 mil

400-28*1
4

28*14 fot
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400-32*1
6

32*16 fot

400-36*1
8

36*18 fot

400-40*2
0

40*20 fot

17. FÖRSIKTIGHETSANMÄRKNING & VARNING  

Notera
 Läs alla instruktioner noggrant
 Spara instruktionerna för framtida referens.
 Läs igenom varje steg noggrant och följ rätt ordning.
 Placera alltid produkten på en fet, stadig och stabil yta.
 Håll alla små delar och förpackningsmaterial för denna produkt borta från
spädbarn och barn eftersom de potentiellt utgör en allvarlig kvävningsrisk.
 Gå inte ovanpå eller simma under täcket. Avlägsna locket innan badtunnan

används.

VARNING
 Undvik drunkningsrisk, detta är inte ett säkerhetsskydd .
 En montering och demontering endast av vuxna .
 Ta bort locket helt innan badgäster kommer in .
 instängning möjlig håll barn borta .
 Medan poolen används ska du förvara solcellsfilten borta från poolen så att
den inte orsakar någon fara för poolanvändare.
 Barn eller husdjur kan inte ses under täcket .
 S tappskyddet - tål inte vikt.
 Ta bort stående vatten - barn kan drunkna ovanpå locket osäkrade eller
felaktigt säkrade höljen är en fara.
 alltid bort solcellsfilten i blåsiga förhållanden eftersom den kan blåsa av
poolen
Följ dessa regler för att undvika intrassling, drunkning, förlamning eller
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annan allvarlig skada.

18. Instruktioner för trimning och användning
1） Använd ett måttband för att fastställa poolens invändiga ytmått vid
vattenlinjen.
2） Lägg nu ditt nya skydd med bubbelsidan nedåt på en plan yta,
3）Markera ovanstående mått på den släta sidan av locket med hjälp av en
märkpenna. Använd en sax, trimma till grov storlek, längd och bredd.
4） Skär av locket cirka 2 tum större för att förhindra att det förskjuts under
filtreringscykeln.

5） Placera nu det grovt trimmade locket i din fyllda pool, med bubbelsidan nedåt.
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6） Använd markören för att spåra runt rundade hörn och andra
poolegenskaper som kräver en utskärning eller ytterligare trimning.
7）Klipp till igen efter behov med en sax.

4 . Rengöring
Varje eller två månader, rengör båda sidorna med ett säkert och
icke-skummande rengöringsmedel.
Skölj sedan med en trädgårdsslang och placera tillbaka i poolen,
bubbelsidan nedåt.

Tillverkare : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu ,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPEC
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

Cubierta de piscina climatizada con energía

solar

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Solar Heated Swimming
Pool Cover
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19. Descripción del Producto

Modelo
Forma &
Materiales

Color
Tamaño del
producto

(A*B)
Espesor

Lista de
embalaje

200-12*24

Rectángulo ,
EDUCACIÓN

FÍSICA

Azul

24*12 pies
8mil

Cubierta para
piscina solar *
1 ud.
Instrucción * 1
ud.

200-28*14 28*14 pies
300-24*12 24*12 pies

12mil
300-28*14 28*14 pies
300-32*16 32*16 pies
300-36*18 36*18 pies
300-40*20 40*20 pies
280-10 Redondo, PE 10 pies 15mil

400-24*12
Rectángulo ,
EDUCACIÓN

FÍSICA

24*12 pies

16mil
400-28*14 28*14 pies
400-32*16 32*16 pies
400-36*18 36*18 pies
400-40*20 40*20 pies

20. Nota de precaución y ADVERTENCIA

Nota
 Por favor lea atentamente todas las instrucciones.
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 Conserve las instrucciones para referencia futura.
 Lea atentamente cada paso y siga el orden correcto.
 Coloque siempre el producto sobre una superficie gruesa, firme y estable.
 Mantenga todas las piezas pequeñas y materiales de embalaje de este
producto fuera del alcance de los bebés. y niños, ya que potencialmente
representan un grave peligro de asfixia.
 No se suba ni nade debajo de la manta. Eliminar la cubierta antes de usar el

jacuzzi.

ADVERTENCIA
 Evite el riesgo de ahogamiento, esta no es una cubierta de seguridad .
 Montaje y desmontaje únicamente por adultos .
 Retirar completamente la cubierta antes de la entrada de bañistas .
 posible atrapamiento mantenga a los niños alejados .
 Mientras la piscina esté en uso, guarde la manta solar lejos de la piscina para
que no supone ningún peligro para los usuarios de la piscina.
 No se pueden ver niños ni mascotas debajo de la cubierta .
 Manténgase alejado de la cobertura; no soportará peso.
 Retire el agua estancada: el niño puede ahogarse encima de la cubierta Las
cubiertas no aseguradas o mal aseguradas son un peligro.
 Siempre retire la manta solar en condiciones de viento, ya que puede salir
volando. la piscina
Siga estas reglas para evitar enredos, ahogamiento, parálisis u otras
lesiones graves.

21. Instrucciones de recorte y uso
1）Utilizando una cinta métrica, determine las dimensiones de la superficie
interior de su piscina en la línea de flotación.
2）Ahora coloque su nueva cubierta, con el lado de la burbuja hacia abajo,
sobre una superficie plana.
3）Marque las dimensiones anteriores en el lado liso de la cubierta, usando
un rotulador. Con unas tijeras, recorte hasta obtener un tamaño, largo y
ancho aproximados.
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4）Corte la cubierta aproximadamente 2 pulgadas más grande para evitar
que se mueva durante el ciclo de filtración.

5）Ahora coloque la cubierta toscamente recortada en su piscina llena, con el lado
de la burbuja hacia abajo.

6）Usando el marcador, trace alrededor de las esquinas redondeadas y
cualquier otra característica de la piscina que requiera un recorte o recorte
adicional.
7）Recorte nuevamente según sea necesario con unas tijeras.

4 . Limpieza
Cada uno o dos meses, limpie ambos lados con un limpiador seguro y sin
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espuma.
Luego enjuáguelo con una manguera de jardín y colóquelo nuevamente en
la piscina, con el lado de las burbujas hacia abajo.

Fabricante : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu ,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPEC
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Copertura per piscina riscaldata a energia

solare

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Solar Heated Swimming
Pool Cover
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22. Descrizione del prodotto

Modello
Forma &
Materiali

Colore
Taglia del
prodotto
(A*B)

Spessore
Lista
imballaggio 

200-12*24

rettangolo ,
PE

Blu

24*12
piedi

8mil

Copertura
solare per
piscina * 1pz
Istruzioni *1 pz

200-28*14
28*14
piedi

300-24*12
24*12
piedi

12mil

300-28*14
28*14
piedi

300-32*16
32*16
piedi

300-36*18
36*18
piedi

300-40*20
40*20
piedi

280-10 Rotondo, PE 10 piedi 15mil

400-24*12
rettangolo ,

PE

24*12
piedi

16mil
400-28*14

28*14
piedi
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400-32*16
32*16
piedi

400-36*18
36*18
piedi

400-40*20
40*20
piedi

23. N ota precauzionale e AVVERTENZA

Nota
 Si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni
 Conservare le istruzioni per riferimento futuro.
 Leggi attentamente ogni passaggio e segui l'ordine corretto.
 Posizionare sempre il prodotto su una superficie piana, ferma e stabile.
 Tenere tutte le piccole parti e i materiali di imballaggio di questo prodotto
lontano dalla portata dei bambini e bambini poiché potenzialmente rappresentano
un grave rischio di soffocamento.
 Non salire o nuotare sotto la copertura. Rimuovere il coperchio prima di

utilizzare la vasca idromassaggio.

AVVERTIMENTO
 Evita il rischio di annegamento, questa non è una copertura di sicurezza .
 Montaggio e smontaggio solo da parte di adulti .
 Togliere completamente la copertura prima dell'ingresso dei bagnanti .
 possibile intrappolamento tenere lontani i bambini .
 Mentre la piscina è in uso, riporre la copertura solare lontano dalla piscina in
modo che possa restare intatta non costituisca pericolo per gli utenti della piscina.
 I bambini o gli animali domestici non possono essere visti sotto la copertura .
 Stai lontano dalla copertura: non supporta il peso.
 R imuovere l'acqua stagnante: il bambino può annegare sopra la copertura le
coperture non fissate o fissate in modo improprio rappresentano un pericolo.
 sempre la copertura solare in caso di vento poiché potrebbe staccarsi la
piscina
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Seguire queste regole per evitare impigliamenti, annegamento, paralisi o
altre lesioni gravi.

24. Istruzioni per il taglio e l'uso
1）Utilizzando un metro a nastro, determinare le dimensioni della superficie
interna della piscina sulla linea di galleggiamento.
2）Ora appoggia la nuova copertura, con la bolla rivolta verso il basso, su
una superficie piana,
3）Segnare le dimensioni sopra indicate sul lato liscio della copertura,
utilizzando un pennarello. Utilizzando le forbici, tagliare a dimensioni,
lunghezza e larghezza approssimative.
4）Tagliare il coperchio di circa 2 pollici più grande per evitare che si sposti
durante il ciclo di filtrazione.

5）Ora posiziona la copertura tagliata grossolanamente nella piscina piena, con il
lato con la bolla rivolto verso il basso.
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6）Utilizzando il pennarello, traccia gli angoli arrotondati e qualsiasi altra
caratteristica della piscina che richieda un ritaglio o una rifinitura
aggiuntiva.
7）Ritaglia nuovamente secondo necessità con le forbici.

4 . Pulizia
Ogni mese o due, pulire entrambi i lati con un detergente sicuro e non
schiumoso.
Quindi risciacquare con un tubo da giardino e rimetterlo in piscina, con la
bolla rivolta verso il basso.

Produttore : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu ,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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